SENATE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION & WORKFORCE

April 26, 2011

1:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MEMBERS EXCUSED:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

DEVELOPMENT

Sen. Mark Hass, Chair
Sen. Frank Morse, Vice-Chair
Sen. Suzanne Bonamici

Sen. Larry George
Sen. Chip Shields

Linda Lindholm, Committee Administrator
Tiffany Reagan, Committee Assistant

HB 2353A — Public Hearing
HB 2029A — Public Hearing
HB 2282 — Public Hearing

Hearing Room B

Recording Log

1:06:50 PM

1:07:03 PM
1:07:11 PM
1:07:59 PM
1:08:01 PM
1:11:50 PM
1:12:00 PM
1:13:02 PM
1:13:07 PM
1:13:25 PM
1:13:34 PM
1:13:53 PM
1:21:49 PM
1:22:07 PM
1:22:27 PM
1:22:34 PM
1:22:38 PM
1:22:50 PM

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Hass

HB 2353A - Public Hearing

Linda Lindholm, Committee Administrator

Chair Hass

Rep. Michael Dembrow, House District 45

Chair Hass

Rep. Dembrow

Chair Hass

Sen. Bonamici
Rep. Dembrow

Chair Hass

{Exhibit} 1: Cam Preus, Community Colleges and Workforce Development

Chair Hass
Preus
Chair Hass
Preus
Chair Hass
Preus

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



1:23:33 PM
1:24:01 PM
1:25:59 PM
1:26:27 PM
1:27:24 PM
1:27:37 PM
1:27:42 PM
1:27:59 PM
1:28:12 PM

1:28:14 PM
1:28:19 PM
1:28:43 PM
1:28:57 PM

1:33:57 PM
1:33:58 PM
1:34:06 PM
1:34:44 PM
1:34:51 PM
1:35:51 PM
1:35:59 PM
1:36:52 PM

1:37:08 PM
1:37:12 PM
1:37:28 PM
1:37:45 PM
1:41:25 PM
1:41:33 PM
1:42:22 PM
1:42:30 PM
1:43:16 PM
1:43:17 PM
1:43:19 PM
1:43:22 PM
1:44:09 PM
1:44:11 PM
1:44:13 PM
1:44:38 PM
1:44:42 PM
1:44:50 PM

SEDWD
April 26, 2011
Page 2 of 3

Chair Hass
Preus

Sen. Bonamici
Preus

Chair Hass
Vice-Chair Morse
Chair Hass

Sen. Bonamici
Chair Hass

HB 2029A - Public Hearing

Linda Lindholm, Committee Administrator
Chair Hass

{Exhibit} 2: Cindy Hunt, Government and Legal Affairs Manager, Oregon
Department of Education
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HB 2282 - Public Hearing

Linda Lindholm, Committee Administrator
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{Exhibit} 3: Bob Joondeph, Executive Director, Disability Rights Oregon
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Meeting Adjourned by Chair Hass
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Exhibit Summary

1:13:53 PM {Exhibit} 1: HB 2353A, National Career Readiness Certificate, PowerPoint
Presentation, Cam Preus, 16 pp

1:28:57 PM {Exhibit} 2: HB 2029A, written testimony, Cindy Hunt, 2 pp

1:37:45 PM {Exhibit} 3: HB 2282, written testimony, Bob Joondeph, 2 pp
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